
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ADAMS COUNTY AND 

MARTIN/MARTIN, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL ROADWAY DESIGN ENGINEERING 

SERVICES  

 

WHEREAS, Martin/Martin, Inc., submitted a proposal to provide professional roadway design 

engineering services for the Pecos Street, 52nd Avenue to 58th Avenue Project; and, 

 

WHEREAS, after a thorough evaluation, it was determined that Martin/Martin, Inc., provided 

the best value to Adams County; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Martin/Martin, Inc., has agreed to provide the necessary professional roadway 

design engineering services in the not to exceed amount of $449,802.00.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that the Agreement between Adams County and Martin/Martin, Inc., 

for Professional Roadway Design Engineering Services be approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign said agreement with 

Martin/Martin, Inc., after negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the County 

Attorney's Office. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


